

x

SLP(C)No. 22683-22684 OF 2004

ITEM No.208

Court No.10

SECTION IX

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.22683-22684/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 23/09/2004 in WP 6144/02  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SHRI SUJIT VASANT PATIL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for directions and permission to submit additional document(s) and permission  
to submit additional document(s) and directions and PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS and di  
rections and with prayer for interim relief)  
( For Final Disposal )

Date : 08/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. S.K.Dholkia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.S.Shinde, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K.Giri, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Since the constitutional validity of certain provisions are in issue, it would be appropriate  
that the matter is placed before a three-Judge Bench.

(Shashi Sareen) (Ramesh Chand)

Court Master Court Master