

TITEM NO.79

COURT NO.6 (In Chambers)

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2406-2407 OF 2008

SHRI SUJIT VASANT PATIL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 11/01/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A.D. Tamboli,Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted for filing statement
of case.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(P.S.N. MURTHY)
COURT MASTER