

b  
ITEM NO.118

COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2406-2407 OF 2008

SHRI SUJIT VASANT PATIL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.  
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)  
WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2387 of 2008  
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/01/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Prity Kunwar,Adv.  
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Kr. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Preshit Surshe,Adv.

Ms. Rajshri A. Dubey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused office report dated 27.11.2012.

Eight weeks' time is allowed to the respondents to file their respective statement of case, failing which they shall not be entitled to file their statement of case in future.

|(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
| Court Master

|(Sneh Lata Sharma)  
| Court Master