

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2406-2407 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

SHRI SUJIT VASANT PATIL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief)

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 18 of 2009

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2387 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/03/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anish R. Shah, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv

Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.

Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

CRL.A. NO. 18 of 2009

Deleted.

CA No.2406-2407/2008

Pursuant to the directions passed by the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers dated 9.1.2013, statement of case by the appellant and respondent Nos.1 to 3 has been filed on record

Item No.91

-2-

while respondent No.4 has committed a default in compliance with the above-noted direction. Therefore, necessary legal consequences contemplated under Order XV Rule 39 of Supreme Court Rules 1966 will follow.

CA No.2387/2008

Pursuant to the directions passed by the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers dated 9.1.2013, statement of case by the appellant and respondent Nos.1, 2 and 5 has been filed on record while respondent Nos.3 and 4 have committed a default in compliance with the above-noted direction. Therefore, necessary legal consequences contemplated under Order XV Rule 39 of Supreme Court Rules 1966 will follow.

No further steps required.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(M.A. SAYEED)

REGISTRAR

